

ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1426/2009

HUSSAIN SHAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1427/2009 (II)

Date : 02-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (NP)
Mr. A. Karthik, Adv.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to provide translated copies of the documents pursuant to the list to be furnished by Mr A Karthik, learned counsel assisting Mr R Basant, learned *amicus curiae*, within six weeks.

List the Appeals thereafter.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER